FILE No.425 10/27

# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

## **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000250636 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)205-0380

Account Name

: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Account Number : 120000000195

: (850)521-1000

Eax Mumber

: (850)558-1575

## MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

SANAKO IL INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	457
Estimated Charge	\$87.50

Electronic Filing Manu.

Corporate Filing

Rublic Access Help

OCT 3 1 2005 N. Culligan

FILE No. 425 10/27 '05 22:21 ID:CSC

FAX:850.558 1515

PAGE

850-205-0381

#10/28/2005 10:06 PAGE 001/001

Florida Dept of State



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Socretary of State

October 28, 2005

CSC

PESIEMI

SUBJECT: SANAKO II, INC.

REF: F05000003784

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The merging and surviving name under doc #F05000003784 must be listed exactly as it appears on our records. Correct the name throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please cali (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: #05000250636 Letter Number: 005A00064634

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6827 -Tallahussee, Florida 32314

C)(28080(9/02)

H05000250636 3

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

The following articles of merger are being submitted in accordance with section(s) 607.1109, 608.4382, and/or 620.203, Florida Statutes.

FTRST: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for each merging party are as follows:

Name and Street Address	Jurisdiction		Entity Type		
] Sanako LLC	FLORIDA		LLC		
10719 S.W. 104 Street					_
Mlami, Florida 33176					
Florida Document/Registration Number: 199000001065		FEI Number_	580904770		_
2. Sanako II. Inc. 301 Fields Line	HEN YORK		CORPORATION	<u> </u>	
Brewster, NY 10509		•			
Florida Document/Registration Number: F05000001784	<del></del>	FEI Number.	56-2479178		
3.		<del></del>			<del>-</del>
Florida Document/Registration Number:		FEI Numbert_	<del></del>		_
4,					-
			•		•
Florida Document/Registration Number:		FEI Number:_			_=
			•	Ü	SE VIS
				<b>95</b> 0CT	经
<b>:.</b>				28	왕
e .					
(Attach additional she	el(s) if necessal	(ער		受ら	SECRETARY OF SIAN

H05000250636 3

H05000250636

	me, street address of its principal offic	e, jurisdiction, and entity type of the surviving
party are as follows:	•	
**	· ·	

Name and Street Address	THISOREMON	Entity Type
Sanako II, Inc.	NEW YORK	CORPORATION
301 Fields Lans		<del> </del>
Brewster, NY 10509		
Florida Document/Registration Number: F05000003784	FEI Number:	<u>56-2479178</u>

THIRD: The attached Plan of Merger meets the requirements of section(s) 607,1108, 608,438, 617,1103, and/or 620,201. Florida Statutes, and was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with Chapter(s) 607, 617, 608, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: If applicable, the anached Plan of Merger was approved by the other business entity(ies) that is/are party(ies) to the merger in accordance with the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions.

ETFTH: If not incorporated, organized, or otherwise formed under the laws of the state of Florida, the surviving entity hereby appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for substitute service of process pursuant to Chapter 48, Florida Statutes, in any proceeding to enforce any obligation or rights of any dissenting shareholders, permers, and/or members of each domestic corporation, partnership, limited partnership and/or limited liability company that is a party to the merger.

<u>SDXTH:</u> If not incorporated, organized, or otherwise formed under the laws of the state of Florida, the surviving entity agrees to pay the dissenting shareholders, partners, and/or members of each domestic corporation, partnership, limited partnership and/or limited liability company that is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under section(s) 607.1302, 620.205, and/or 608.4384, Florida Statutes.

SEVENTH: If applicable, the surviving entity has obtained the written consent of each shareholder, member or person that as a result of the merger is now a general partner of the surviving entity pursuant to section(s) 607.1108(5), 608.4381(2), and/or 620.202(2), Florida Statutes.

**EIGHTH:** The merger is permitted under the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions and is not prohibited by the agreement of any partnership or limited partnership or the regulations or articles of organization of any limited liability company that is a party to the merger.

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
OF OCT 28 AN ID: 57

NINTH: The merger shall become effective as of: The date the Articles of Merger are filed with Florida Department of State

OR

(Enter specific date. NOTE: Date cannot be prior to the date of filing.)

TENTH: The Articles of Merger comply and were executed in accordance with the laws of each party's applicable jurisdiction.

#### ELEVENTH: SIGNATURES FOR EACH PARTY:

(Note: Please see instructions for required signatures.) Name of Entity Signature(s) Typed or Printed Name of Individual Kyöszi Niemelä, Manager Marti Laakso, Manager Sanako II, Inc. Kyögti Bicmelā, President Brik Moseby, Vice President Linda Graffitti, Secretary (Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary)

H05000250636 3

### PLAN OF MERGER

The following plan of merger, which was adopted and approved by each party to the merger in accordance with section(s) 607.1107, 617.1103, 608.4381, and/or 620.202, is being submitted in accordance with section(s) 607.1108, 608.438, and/or 620.201, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name and jurisdiction of each merging party are as follows:

<u>Name</u>

Jurisdiction

Sanako LLC

FLORIDA

SECOND: The exact name and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name

Imisdiction

Sanako II, Inc.

NEW YORK

#### THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

The participating entities, Sameko, LLC and Sameko, Inc., shall pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Florida and the provisions of the Business Comporation Law of the State of New York, he manged with and into a single comporation, to wit, Sameko. Inc., which shall be the surviving comporation upon the affective date of the merger and which is sometimes hereinates referred to as the "surviving comporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving comporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Business Comporation law of the State of New York. The separate existence of Sameko, LLC, which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "terminating company", shall cease upon the effective date of the merger in secondance with the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its formation.

(Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
05 OCT 28 AM 10: 58

H05000250636

<u>SDXTH:</u> If a limited liability company is the surviving entity the name(s) and address(es) of the manager(s)managing members are as follows:

<u>SEVENTH:</u> All statements that are required by the laws of the jurisdiction(s) under which each Non-Florida business entity that is a party to the merger is formed, organized, or incorporated are as follows:

**EIGHTH:** Other provisions, if any, relating to the marger:

(Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary)

DIVISION TO 28 AM 10: 58